UNITED STATES OFFICE OF
GOVERNMENT ETHIcs OGE Forms
*

RECORDS DESTRUCTION AUTHORIZATION

REQUEST

Records Destruction Authorization Form (OGE Form 501) **Click here for instructions**

General Information
Name of Record holder Branch or Division
IFDB
Position Title
Select one
Email Address Room Number Phone Extension

) (6)

Records to be destroyed

Record Sorles/File Type Date range of record(s) Location of record(s) Volume Retontion Period

278's, Noms -12-01 - =1 2- FDTS, W drive, File Room, 93kb 6 years

Supporting Documents
278 Destruction 12012012 - 12312012 pdf

Approvals and Workflow

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the above listed temporary records are eligible for
destruction in accordance with the OGE Records Disposition
Schedule or General Records Schedule.

| certify that these records are not subject to a legal hold due to any od bym 0173172019.05:33:30. PN

pending litigation, claim, negotiation, audit, investigation, Freedom of
Information Act request, or Privacy Act request, and all administrative
requirements have been satisfied.

Records Liaison ik s Records Liaison on 01/31/2019 03:33:40 PM

OGE Records Officer OGE Records Officer approval WSWm 01/312019
03:37:

Administrative Use Only

Tracking Number Date Completed Current Status
OGE-226 2019-01-31 Request Approved
History Log

OGE Records Officer agproval by I RARRRNon 073172019 033750 P

(DS

as Rocowds Liarson on 01/31/2019 (333 40 PM

Certified by [lgadon 01/31/2019 03:33.30 PM
Certified by [ on 01/31/2019 033314 PM



Filer First
Name

Zachary
James

Frank

Terence

Elizabeth

James

Rafael
Thomas

Denise

Paul

Thomas
Francis
Charles

Jo Ann

Leslie
James
Katherine
Rajeev

Alan

Judith Ann
Stewart

Paul

Nancy
David
David

Christopher
Andrew

Douglas

Catherine

Filer Last
Name

Lemnios

Lyons

Manies

McCulley
McGrath

Miller

Moure-
Eraso
Nides

O'Donnell

Oostburg
Sanz

Perrelli

Ricciardone

Rivkin
Rooney

Rowe

Santelle

Scharf
Shah

Solomont
Stock

Stockton

Sutley
Thorne

Thorne

Warner

Wilson

Woteki

Filer
M

—
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Agency

Secretary

Department of Defense/Office of The
Secretary

International Trade Commission

American Battle Monuments Commission

Department of State

Department of Defense/Office of The

Secretary
Department of Defense/Office of The

Secretary
Chemical Safety and Hazard Investigation
Board

Department of State

Department Of Justice

Department of The Navy

Department of Justice

Department of State

Department of State

Department of Defense/Office of The
Secretary

Department of State
Department of Justice

Council On Environmental Quality

Agency for International Development (AID)

Department of State

Department of State

Department of Defense/Office of The
Secretary

Council on Environmental Quality
Department of State

Department of State

Chemical Safety and Hazard Investigation
Board

Department of Defense/Office of The

Secretary
Department of Defense/Office of the

Secretary
Department of Agriculture

Date Received
OR Certified

12/4/2012
12/4/2012
12/3/2012

12/10/2012
12/4/2012
12/4/2012

12/5/2012
12/14/2012
12/5/2012

12/6/2012

12/11/2012
12/6/2012
12/3/2012

12/4/2012

12/26/2012
12/13/2012
12/20/2012
12/12/2012

12/6/2012
12/6/2012

12/4/2012

12/20/2012
12/10/2012
12/12/2012

12/5/2012
12/6/2012

12/4/2012
12/26/2012

Type

Annual
Annual Term

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Termination
Annual
Annual

Annual Term

Termination
Annual
Termination
Annual

Annual
Annual

Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual

Termination

Annual





