## RECORDS DESTRUCTION AUTHORIZATION REQUEST

OGE Records Officer approval by emolwee on 01/31/2019 03:37:50 PM

as Records Liaison on 01/31/2019 03:33:40 PM

Signed by (b)(6) OGE

Certified by (b)(6) OGE on 01/31/2019 03:33:30 PM Certified by (c)(6) OGE on 01/31/2019 03:33:14 PM core of co

Edit

Records Destruction Authorization Form (OGE Form 501) \*\*Click here for instructions\*\*

Name of Record holder		Branch or Division		
6) OGE former		The state of the s		
ployee		IFDB		
Position Title				
Select one				
Email Address		Room Number	Phone Exter	sion
			(1.) (0)	
o) (6) Records to be desi	royed (1)		(b) (6)	
	troyed (1)  Date range of record(s)	Location of record(s)	(b) (6)	Retention Period
Records to be desi		Location of record(s)  FDTS, W drive, File Room,	Volume	Retention Period 6 years
Records to be desi	Date range of record(s) 2012-12-01 - 2012-12-91	(b)(6) OGE emp	Volume	

## **Approvals and Workflow**

## CERTIFICATION on 01/31/2019 03:33:14 PM I certify that the above listed temporary records are eligible for destruction in accordance with the OGE Records Disposition Schedule or General Records Schedule. on 01/31/2019 03:33:30 PM I certify that these records are not subject to a legal hold due to any pending litigation, claim, negotiation, audit, investigation, Freedom of Information Act request, or Privacy Act request, and all administrative requirements have been satisfied. Records Liaison Records Liaison on 01/31/2019 03:33:40 PM OGE Records Officer approval by 03:37:50 PM **OGE Records Officer Administrative Use Only Tracking Number Date Completed Current Status** OGE-226 2019-01-31 Request Approved

**History Log** 

Filer First Name	Filer Last Name	Filer MI	Agency	Date Received OR Certified	Туре
			Secretary		
Zachary	<u>Lemnios</u>	J	<u>Department of Defense/Office of The</u> <u>Secretary</u>	12/4/2012	Annual
James	Lyons	М	International Trade Commission	12/4/2012	Annual Term
Frank	<u>Manies</u>	Α	American Battle Monuments Commission	12/3/2012	Annual
Terence	<u>McCulley</u>	P	Department of State	12/10/2012	<u>Annual</u>
Elizabeth	<u>McGrath</u>	Α	Department of Defense/Office of The Secretary	12/4/2012	Annual
James	Miller	N	<u>Department of Defense/Office of The</u> <u>Secretary</u>	12/4/2012	<u>Annual</u>
Rafael	Moure- Eraso		<u>Chemical Safety and Hazard Investigation</u> <u>Board</u>	12/5/2012	Annual
Thomas	<u>Nides</u>	R	<u>Department of State</u>	12/14/2012	<u>Annual</u>
Denise	O'Donnell	E	Department Of Justice	12/5/2012	Annual
Paul	Oostburg Sanz	L	Department of The Navy	12/6/2012	Annual
Thomas	<u>Perrelli</u>	J	Department of Justice	12/11/2012	<u>Termination</u>
Francis	<u>Ricciardone</u>	J	Department of State	12/6/2012	<u>Annual</u>
Charles	<u>Rivkin</u>	Н	Department of State	12/3/2012	Annual
Jo Ann	Rooney		<u>Department of Defense/Office of The</u> <u>Secretary</u>	12/4/2012	Annual Term
Leslie	Rowe	V	Department of State	12/26/2012	<u>Termination</u>
James	Santelle	L	Department of Justice	12/13/2012	Annual
Katherine	<u>Scharf</u>	M	Council On Environmental Quality	12/20/2012	<b>Termination</b>
Rajeev	<u>Shah</u>		Agency for International Development (AID)	12/12/2012	<u>Annual</u>
Alan	Solomont	D	Department of State	12/6/2012	Annual
Judith Ann Stewart	<u>Stock</u>		Department of State	12/6/2012	Annual
Paul	Stockton	N	<u>Department of Defense/Office of The</u> <u>Secretary</u>	12/4/2012	Annual
Nancy	Sutley	Н	Council on Environmental Quality	12/20/2012	Annual
David	Thorne	Н	Department of State	12/10/2012	Annual
David	<u>Thorne</u>	Н	Department of State	12/12/2012	Annual
Christopher	Warner	W	Chemical Safety and Hazard Investigation Board	12/5/2012	Annual
Andrew	Weber	С	<u>Department of Defense/Office of The</u> <u>Secretary</u>	12/6/2012	Annual
Douglas	Wilson	В	Department of Defense/Office of the Secretary	12/4/2012	<u>Termination</u>
Catherine	<u>Woteki</u>	E	Department of Agriculture	12/26/2012	<u>Annual</u>